USER INFORMATION
GmbH Lufttechnik Dresden
ROOF FANS
Issue 02/20
SERIES VRV
vertical outlet
Data specified herein are subject to alteration without prior notice.
They will not be valid without written confirmation by the manufacturers.

meters is calculated from
L3m = Lvalue measuredt + 20 * log ( rm / 3m ) dB
EXPLANATION OF TYPE DESIGNATIONS
VRV   160  /  731       W         1450    TS - P1
radial fan, vertical outlet
nominal size (impeller intake diameter/mm)
impeller type
direct drive
nominal speed rpm (higher speed of pole-changing motors
abbreviations for special designs
E =   single-phase drive
TS =   with thermal winding protection (PTC resistor)
P1 =   speed halving (Dahlander) such as 1450 P1 = 1,450/710 rpm
P2 =   changeover to next smaller speed such as 1450 P2 = 1,450/950 rpm
EX =   with explosion-proof motor
ZiZo =   explosion-proof fan for zone i=inside and o=outside
such as Z1Z2 = inside zone 1 and outside zone 2
DD =   delta motor connection for inverter regime with 3 x 230 V
05
Roof fans of plastic materials
Series VRV
Technical explanation
MIETZSCH GmbH Lufttechnik Dresden  www.mietzsch.dei_vrv_en (02/20)
Ø400
57
0
Ø160
Ø200
8x Ø7
PRINCIPAL DIMENSIONS
Flange dimensions
Design features
- Impeller with vanes curved backward
- Welded plastic housing
- Various fastening versions by flange
- Drive motor encapsulated completely
- Repair switch with auxiliary contact
fastened on fan
Performance sizes
According to DIN 24 163, roof fans are
specified by their pressure difference for
free blowout:
pfa = pbar- pges S = pbar- pstatS- r/2 * cS
2
In the desired working point, this
pressure difference must be greater than
the intake side pressure loss.
Roof fans of plastic materials
VRV 100 / 731
PERFORMANCE
MOTOR VERSIONS  for  standard motor 3~400V/50Hz
(other motors, such as single-phase , pole-changing or Ex, upon inquiry)
06
power nom. motor nom. motor weight
fan type speed requirement power current with motor LA3m LWA
rpm kW kW A kg dB(A) dB(A) 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
VRV 100/731 W 1450 1,450 0.004 0.12 0.43 11.0 43 61 41 52 56 55 54 47 38 24
VRV 100/731 W 2900 2900 0.035 0.18 0.51 11.0 50 67 44 53 61 63 60 57 48 37
VRV 100/731 W 2900   46161) 0.115 0.18 0.51 11.0 59 77 51 62 67 73 72 66 61 51
        1) - in operation with frequency inverter > 50 Hz          LA3m  = A - weighted sound pressure level at distance of 3 m
         LWA  = A - weighted sound power level in duct
 octave-band LWA-Okt / dB(A)
rpm
MIETZSCH GmbH Lufttechnik Dresden  www.mietzsch.dei_vrv_en (02/20)
Ø250
Ø450